Buckeye State Myotonic Goat Show A—June 7, 2014

Show A Judge: Linda Ferris

Buckeye State Myotonic Goat Show B—June 7, 2014

Show B Judge: Ashlee Gerner Kay

Wayne County Fairgrounds

Wooster, Ohio

Total Entries in Shows

Show A: __58___   Show B: __58___
*MGR rules to govern and to take precedence over all others.

Class 1.  PeeWee Showmanship (Free to all children, up to 6yrs.)

	YOUTH  NAME
	GOAT NAME
	1 
	2

	1.  Andrew Shearer
	Shearogg Fainters Jasmine SMG
	1
	1

	2.  
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	


Class 2.  Youth Junior Showmanship (Free to Jr. Breeders, 6yrs – 9 yrs)
	YOUTH  NAME
	GOAT NAME
	1 
	2

	1.  Alexander Shearer
	Shearogg Fainters Magnolia SMG
	1
	1

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	


Class 3.  Youth Jr. Showmanship (Free to Jr. Breeders, 10 yrs – 14 yrs)

	YOUTH  NAME
	GOAT NAME
	1 
	2

	1.  Macy Ferris
	Woody Creek Farms Rockin Robin DKM
	X
	1

	2. Allison Klaiber
	JKKJ Pink Diamond Acres Elvis
	1
	1

	3. 
	
	
	


 Class 4.  Youth Senior Showmanship (Free to Jr. Breeders, 14 yrs – 18 yrs)

	YOUTH NAME
	GOAT NAME
	1 
	2

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	


Junior Does:
TOTAL ENTRIES IN JR. SHOWS

Show 1 ___27___    Number of Goats   _27__ in Show 2
5. PEE WEE DOE KID: 0 TO 3 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	2
	2

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner/ Exhibitor
	1
	2

	1. Domino Goats Miss Jackson D G
	Ashlee Hadley
	1
	2

	2. JKKJ Pink Diamond Acres Tissy
	Jerry and Rachel Klaiber
	2
	1

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	


6. DOE KID: 3 to 6 mo
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	5
	6

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1
	2

	1. Domino Goats Aphrodite D G
	Ashley Hadley
	4
	3

	2. Domino Goats Locomotion D G
	Ashley Hadley
	5
	6

	3. Shearogg Fainters Magnolia SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	2
	1

	4. Shearogg Fainters Blossom SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	1
	2

	5. Calla SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	3
	5

	6. Buck Creek Malina BCR
	
	X
	4


7. JUNIOR DOE KID: 6 to 9 months
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	11
	11

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1
	2

	1. Buck Creek Twister BCR
	Jason and Christina Duffy
	
	

	2. Buck Creek Tipsie BCR
	Jason and Christina Duffy
	
	

	3. Buck Creek Beatrice BCR
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	
	

	4. Buck Creek Pandora BCR
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	3
	4

	5. Buck Creek Diva BCR
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	4
	5

	6. Buck Creek Ellie Mae BCR
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	
	

	7. Buck Creek Kendall BCR
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	5
	2

	8. Buck Creek Alleiah BCR
	Jerry and Rachel Klaiber
	
	

	9. Mar-Bob Butterscotch BEA
	Robert and Martha Beasley
	2
	1

	10. Buck Creek Alma BCR
	Robert and Martha Beasley
	
	

	11. Buck Creek Hera BCR
	Robert and Martha Beasley
	1
	3


8. INTERMEDIATE DOE KID: 9 to 12 months
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	1
	1

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1
	2

	1. JKKJ Pink Diamond Acres Sassafras
	Jerry and Rachel Klaiber
	1
	1

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	


9. YEARLING DOE: Unfreshened 12 to 24 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	8
	7

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1
	2

	1. Wallace Crazy Acres Zinnia
	Jill Wallace
	1
	

	2. Wolf River Blue Diamonds
	Jill Wallace
	3
	3

	3. Hush Hill Fainters CoCo Channel
	Jill Wallace
	
	2

	4. Goat Hill Farm Reba
	Kathy Jacobs
	4
	

	5. High Point Valley Shrinking Violet
	Donna Webb
	
	X

	6. Shearogg Fainters Lily SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	5
	5

	7. Shearogg Fainters Jasmine SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	
	4

	8. Buck Creek Rue BCR
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	2
	1


Junior Champion Doe
	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Buck Creek Hera BCR
	Robert and Martha Beasley

	2. Mar-Bob Butterscotch BEA
	Robert and Martha Beasley


Reserve Junior Champion Doe
	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Wallace Crazy Acres Zinnia
	Jill Wallace

	2. Shearogg Fainters Magnolia SMG
	Matthew and Kristy Shearer


*Note: The 1st & 2nd place animals from classes  4, 5, 6, 7, 8 compete for the selection of Junior Champion and Reserve Junior Champion.
Senior Doe:   
TOTAL ENTRIES IN SR. SHOWS

                                          Show 1 ___11___    Number of Goats   _11___ in Show 2   
10. YEARLING DOE (Freshened) – 12 to 24 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	0

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


11. JUNIOR ADULT DOES: 24 TO 36 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	3
	3

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Wallace’s Crazy Acres Dharma
	Jill Wallace
	3
	3

	2. Rose Lane Farm Paris
	Kathy Jacobs
	2
	1

	3. Woody Creek Farm O’ Hot Sunbird
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	1
	2

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


12. ADULT DOE: - 36 to 48 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	3
	3

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Goat Hill Farm Derby Girl
	Kathy Jacobs
	3
	3

	2. Wells Prue MOO
	Macy Ferris
	X
	1

	3. Buck Creek Hanna
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	1
	S

	4. Woody Creek Farm Alianna
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	2
	2

	5. 
	
	
	


13. SENIOR DOE: - 48 months of age or over
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	5
	5

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. BB Baby 2DW
	Donna Webb
	5
	X

	2. Petunia SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	3
	3

	3. Indian Creek Fainters Teacup
	Linda Ferris
	X
	5

	4. B’s Barn Lacy Nightie
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	4
	1

	5. Brassring Sequin
	Lisa Edinger/Jason Duffy
	1
	4

	6. Domino Goats Annabelle Lee D G
	Ashley Hadley
	2
	2


14. MINI DOES: Does that have been certified as Mini and status documented
                on their registration papers
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	0

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


Senior Champion Doe
	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner /Exhibitor

	1. Buck Creek Hanna
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. B’s Barn Lacy Nightie
	Matthew and Kristy Shearer


Reserve Senior Champion Doe

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Woody Creek Farm O’ Hot Sunbird
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Wells Prue MOO
	Macy Ferris


*Note: The 1st & 2nd place animals from classes 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 compete for the selection of Junior Champion and Reserve Junior Champion Doe.

Grand Champion Doe 

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Buck Creek Hanna
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Mar-Bob Butterscotch BEA 
	Robert and Martha Beasley


Reserve Grand Champion Doe 

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Woody Creek Farm O’ Hot Sunbird
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Shearogg Fainters Magnolia SMG
	Matthew and Kristy Shearer


*Note: The Jr. Ch., Res. Jr. Ch., Sr. Ch. & Res. Sr. Ch. Return to the ring for the selection of Grand Champion & Reserve Grand Champion Does.

                                                                   Junior Wether:
 TOTAL ENTRIES IN JR. SHOWS

Show 1 ___1___     Number of Goats   _1___ in Show 2

15. PEE WEE WETHER : 0 to 6 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	0

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	


16. JUNIOR WETHER KID: 6 to 9 months of age    
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	0

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	


17. YEARLING WETHER: 9 TO 12 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	1
	1

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. JKKJ Pink Diamond Acres Gunker
	Jerry and Rachel Klaiber
	1
	1

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	


Junior Champion Wether 

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. 
	

	2. 
	


Reserve Junior Champion Wether

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. 
	


(Selected from the 1st. and 2nd. place animals in classes ​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​​ 23, 24, 25)

Senior Wether:

TOTAL ENTRIES IN SR. SHOWS

                                          Show 1 ___2___    Number of Goats   _4___ in Show 2   
18. INTERMEDIATE SENIOR WETHER: 12  to 24 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	2
	2

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Goat Hill Farm Deacon
	Kathy Jacobs
	2
	2

	2. Wallace Crazy Acres Kemper
	Jill Wallace
	1
	1

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


19. ADULT WETHER: 24 to 36 months of age 
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	
	

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


20.SENIOR WETHER: 36 months  of age and over  
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	2

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Woody Creek Farm Rockin’ Robin DKM
	Macy Ferris
	X
	2

	2. B’s Barn Stewart ICF
	Macy Ferris
	X
	1

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


Senior Champion Wether 

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Wallace Crazy Acres Kemper
	Jill Wallace

	2. Wallace Crazy Acres Kemper
	Jill Wallace


Reserve  Senior Champion Wether 

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Goat Hill Farm Deacon
	Kathy Jacobs

	2. B’s Barn Stewart
	Macy Ferris


(Selected from the 1st and 2nd place animals in classes 26, 27, 28)

Grand Champion Wether

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Wallace Crazy Acres Kemper
	Jill Wallace

	2. Wallace Crazy Acres Kemper
	Jill Wallace


Reserve Grand Champion Wether

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Goat Hill Farm Deacon
	Kathy Jacobs

	2. B’s Barn Stewart
	Macy Ferris


(Selected from the Jr.Ch, Res. Jr. Ch., Sr. Ch.  & Res. Sr. Ch. Wether
Junior Bucks
TOTAL ENTRIES IN JR. SHOWS

                                          Show 1 ___9___    Number of Goats   _8___ in Show 2   
21. PEE WEE BUCK KID: 0 to 3 months of age   
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	3
	3

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Goat Hill Farm Kentucky Hot Brown
	Kathy Jacobs
	1
	3

	2. Shearogg Fainters Rufus SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	3
	1

	3. Shearogg Fainters Sherman SMG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	2
	2

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


22. JUNIOR BUCK KID: 3 to 6 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	4
	3

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Duffy Fainting Goat Farm Ingram Edward
	Jason and Christina Duffy
	2
	2

	2. Buck Creek Geronimo
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	1
	1

	3. JKKJ Pink Diamond Acres Elvis
	Jerry and Rachel Klaiber
	4
	3

	4. High Point Valley Atilla
	Donna Webb
	3
	X

	5. 
	
	
	


23. INTERMEDIATE  BUCK KID: 6 TO 9 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	2
	2

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Buck Creek Ferdinand
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	1
	1

	2. Mar-Bob Steele Man
	Robert and Martha Beasley
	2
	2

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	


24. SENIOR BUCK KID: 9 to 12 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	0

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	


Junior Champion Buck

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Buck Creek Ferdinand
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Buck Creek Ferdinand
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer


Reserve Junior Champion Buck

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Buck Creek Geronimo
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Buck Creek Geronimo 
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer


*Note: The 1st & 2nd place animals from classes, 14, 15, 16, 17 compete for the selection of Junior Champion and Reserve Junior Champion Buck.

Senior Buck: 
 TOTAL ENTRIES IN SR. SHOWS

                                          Show 1 ___8___    Number of Goats   _7___ in Show 2   
25. YEARLING BUCK  : 12 - 24 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	2
	2

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Duffy Fainting Goat Farm Bubba
	Jason and Christina Duffy
	2
	2

	2. Domino Goats Winchester D G
	Ashley Hadley
	1
	1

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


26. JUNIOR ADULT BUCK: 24 to 36 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	3
	3

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Duffy Fainting Goat Farm Macroogagh
	Jason and Christina Duffy
	3
	2

	2. Goat Hill Farm Hot Shot
	Kathy Jacobs
	2
	1

	3. Sugar Run Ranch Barney SRR
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	1
	3

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


27. ADULT BUCK: - 36 to 48 months of age
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	2
	1

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Titan Farms Nick FNG
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	2
	1

	2. Pint Size LB Sambo
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer
	1
	S

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


28. SENIOR BUCK: 48 months of age and over
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	1
	1

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. Hillside Acres Gentleman Jim RHA
	Matt & Kristy Shearer
	1
	1

	2. 
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	


29. MINI BUCK: Bucks that have been certified as Mini and status documented on registration papers. 
	NUMBER OF ENTRIES IN CLASS
	TOTAL IS:
	0
	0

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor
	1           
	 2       

	1. 
	
	
	


Senior Champion Buck

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Pint Size Sambo
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Goat Hill Farm Hot Shot
	Kathy Jacobs


Reserve Senior Champion Buck

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Sugar Run Ranch Barney
	Matthew and Kristy Shearer

	2. Hillside Acres Gentleman Jim
	Matthew and Kristy Shearer


*Note: The 1st & 2nd place animals from classes, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 compete for the selection of Senior Champion and Reserve Senior Champion Buck.

Grand Champion Buck

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Pint Size Sambo
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer

	2. Goat Hill Farm Hot Shot
	Kathy Jacobs


Reserve Grand Champion Buck:

	Name of Goat                                        
	Owner / Exhibitor

	1. Sugar Run Ranch Barney
	Matthew and Kristy Shearer

	2. Buck Creek Ferdinand
	Ben or Lynnsey Dauer


*Note: The Jr. Ch., Res. Jr. Ch., Sr. Ch. & Res. Sr. Ch. Return to the ring for the selection of Grand Champion & Reserve Grand Champion Bucks:

PAGE  

